STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM PATE: 105720008 Pagediaid

FILE: E.A. 04 - 0120F4
CO-RTE-PM  SF-80-13.2/13.9

TO: Mike Forner, Prin. TE / Gary Pursell, P.E., Sup T.E.

FROM: Gary Pursell, P.E., Sup.T.E. FED. NO.
CCO# 91 SUPPLEMENT# ( Category Code: CHSA CONTINGENCY BALANCE (incl. this change)  $134,066,258.40
COST:  $900,000.00 INCREASE V| DECREASE [ | HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? [ | YES [y NO

IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH  [] YES [ | NO

SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED: 5900’000_00 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS?
CCO DESCRIPTION: PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
Additional Non-Destructive Testing (NDT) CONSTRUCT SELF-ANCHORED SUSPENSION BRIDGE
e CThi : Previously Approved CCO Percentage Time Adjusted: Total # of Unreconciled Deferred Time
Cirighnal Cortract Time Time:Ag); iy Change Time Adjustments: (including this change) CCO(s): (including this change)
2490 Day(s) DEF Day(s) 30 Day(s) 1% 2

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR:
Performing additional Non-Destructive Testing (NDT) as directed by the Engineer in accordance with Section 8-3.01,
"Welding," of the Special Provisions. Additional NDT work includes, but will not be limited to the following:

1. Performing Magnetic Particle Testing (MT) as directed by the Engineer.

2. Procuring steel panels for additional weld testing as directed by the Engineer.

3. Providing ultrasonic and phased array testing as directed by the Engineer.

4. Providing additional testing materials, equipment, labor, and services as directed by the Engineer.

This change provides necessary additional fabrication support, materials, equipment, labor, services, and field equipment for
the Engineer's to perform additional NDT at fabrication facilities in China and other fabrication locations, if warranted.

The Special Provisions contemplated this extra work and Supplemental Funds in the amount of $1,075,000.00 are provided
for additional Non-Destructive Testing. This work is not covered by any contract items. Therefore, payment for this work will
be at Extra Work at Force Account for an estimated cost of $900,000.00.

Adjustment of contract time is deferred pending completion of the work specified in this change as it may affect the controlling
operation.

Design and Maintenance concurrence is not required since this change is addressed in the Special Provisions.

The Resident Engineer has approved this change order.

CONCURRED BY: | ESTIMATE OF COST
Construction Engineer:  Res. Eng., Gary Pursell, Sup. TE Date  9/4/08 TR SERAVEST e b i
Bridge Engineer Struct Rep, Rick Morrow, Sup TE Date  9/4/08 i i L.
) B kR FORCE ACCOUNT $900,000.00 $900,000.00
Project Engineer Date AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
Project Manager: Proj Manager, Ken Terpstra Date 10/7/08 ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00
FHWA Rep Date TOTAL $900,000.00 $900,000.00
) FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
Environmental Date
o i pr—— T —— [ ] PARTICIPATING [ ] PARTICIPATING IN PART [v] NONE
er (specify). Ll = ; :
tsp «Pelesiegenihaler: Fin ale: & | NON-PARTICIPATING (MAINTENANCE) | ]NON-PARTICIPATING
Oth L+ ike F i : -
oF (Epecity) PCE, Mike Fomer, Prin TE Date  9/4/08 FEDERAL SEGREGATION (if more than one Funding Source or P.I.P. type)
District Prior Approval By Date [ Jcco FUNDED PER CONTRACT [ ] CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
HQ (lssue Approve) By Date FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE PERCENT
Resident Engineer's Signature: Date
el 19/7/o9
t .

ADA Notice: For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call: (916) 654-6410 or TDD (916) 654-3880 or write
Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814





